## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisor	'S	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-3
			AGENDA DATE: Au	gust 15, 2017
SUBJEC Approva		f Armand George Skol t	o the Children and Fami	lies Commission
πρρίονα	от псарропшнет о	Aimana Ocorge okor i		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO			
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO	WV3.	<b>No.</b> 201	7-444
On motion	of Supervisor _Withrov	v, Sec	onded by Supervisor _DeM	lartini
and appro	ved by the following vo	ete,		
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrov ervisors:	vte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and ( None	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused of	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrovervisors: or Absent: Supervisors:	vte, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and ( None None	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused of Abstaining	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrov ervisors: or Absent: Supervisors: g: Supervisor:	ote, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and G None None None	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sur Noes: Sur Excused of Abstaining	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrovervisors: or Absent: Supervisors: g: Supervisor: Approved as recomme	ote, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and G None None None	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused of Abstaining	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrov ervisors: or Absent: Supervisors: g: Supervisor:	ote, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and G None None None	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused of Abstaining 1) X	ved by the following vo ervisors: Olsen, Withrovervisors: or Absent: Supervisors: g: Supervisor: Approved as recomme	ote, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and G None None None ended	Chairman Chiesa	
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused of Abstaining 1) X	ved by the following volervisors: Olsen, Withrovervisors: or Absent: Supervisors: g: Supervisor: Approved as recommed Denied Approved as amended	ote, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and G None None None ended	Chairman Chiesa	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-3				
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: August 15, 2017				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⑨				
SUBJECT:	- the Ohildren and Families Commission				
Approval of Reappointment of Armand George Skol to the Children and Families Commission					
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:					
Reappoint Armand George Skol to the Children term ending on August 31, 2020.	and Families Commission to three year				
CONTACT PERSON:					
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494				



BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 ж66 - 4 Р 3: да



Children & Families Commission

930 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Modesto, CA 95354 Phone: 209.558.6218 Fax: 209.558.6225

**MEMBERS:** 

Vicki Bauman School Representative

Vito Chiesa County Supervisor

David Cooper Community Representative

Kathy Harwell
Vice Chair
Community Services Agency

Denise Hunt Community Representative

Mary Ann Lee Health Services Agency

Nelly Paredes-Walsborn, Ph.D. Community Representative

George Skol Chair Community Representative

Julie Vaishampayan, MD
Public Health Officer

David T. Jones

Executive Director

August 4, 2017

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King:

The three-year terms of Denise Hunt and Armand George Skol on the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission are scheduled to end on August 31, 2017. Ms. Hunt will not be seeking reappointment for an additional term. Mr. Skol is seeking reappointment as Commissioner for an additional three-year term.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

David Jones

Executive Director